Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ernest E. Knight	11/17/2005
Larry D. Moody	11/17/2005
Freedom Dock, Inc.	11/17/2005
Freedom Manufacturing, Inc.	11/17/2005
Troy D. Ostreng	11/17/2005
Debra L. Knight	11/17/2005
Robbin Moody	11/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E-Z-Dock, Inc.
Street Address:	878 Highway 60
City:	Monett
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65708

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11024056

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

314-238-2400 Phone:

Email: mcastro@patpro.com

Correspondent Name: POLSTER LIEDER WOODRUFF & LUCCHESI

Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

500063332

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131

EZDO 9493US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 016845 FRAME: 0651

11				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan P. Soifer			
Total Attachments: 9				
source=EZDO 9493US - Assignment#page1.tif				
source=EZDO 9493US - Assignment#page2.tif				
source=EZDO 9493US - Assignment#page3				
source=EZDO 9493US - Assignment#page4.tif				
source=EZDO 9493US - Assignment#page5.tif				
source=EZDO 9493US - Assignment#page6.tif				
source=EZDO 9493US - Assignment#page7.tif				
source=EZDO 9493US - Assignment#page8.tif				
source=EZDO 9493US - Assignment#page9.tif				

PATENT REEL: 016845 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Ernest E. Knight ("Knight"), Larry D. Moody ("Moody"), Freedom Dock, Inc. ("Freedom Dock"), and Freedom Manufacturing, Inc. ("Freedom Manufacturing"), either individually or collectively, have claimed or purported to have certain rights in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 11/024056, entitled METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ASSEMBLING DOCKS, and which was filed on December 22, 2004 (the "Patent Application");

WHEREAS Knight, Moody, Freedom Dock and Freedom Manufacturing, together with Troy D. Ostreng ("Ostreng"), are defendants in a state court litigation and a federal court litigation brought against them by E-Z-Dock, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, with offices at 878 Highway 60, Monett, MO 65708 ("EZ Dock"), and certain affiliated companies of EZ Dock; and they, together with Robbin Moody ("Robbin") and Debra L. Knight ("Debra"), have entered into a settlement agreement with EZ Dock and its affiliated companies to settle and resolve the said state and federal court litigations (Knight, Moody, Freedom Dock, Freedom Manufacturing, Ostreng, Robbin and Debra hereafter are collectively referred to as the "FD Parties");

WHEREAS all of the FD Parties wish to assign, transfer, quitclaim and/or relinquish to EZ Dock any and all rights and claims in or to the Patent Application which any of them has, ever had or may have;

NOW, THEREFORE, (1) pursuant to the said settlement agreement; (2) consistent with the obligations of Knight, Moody and Ostreng as employees and/or officers of EZ Dock or its affiliates, and under certain agreements between them and EZ Dock or its affiliates, entitling EZ Dock or its affiliates to ownership and the assignment of all rights in inventions created by the employee during the term of employment; and (3) for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged:

Knight, Moody, Freedom Dock and Freedom Manufacturing do hereby sell, assign and transfer, and confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto said EZ Dock of all right, title and interest they had, either individually or collectively, in and to the said Patent Application and the invention disclosed therein, and all Patents and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said Patent Application, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, and the right to sue for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said EZ Dock for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had such assignment and sale not been made; and

193378.2

The remaining FD Parties, and each of them, individually, by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and quitclaim unto said EZ Dock all right, title and interest they may have, either individually or collectively, in and to the said Patent Application and the invention disclosed therein, and all Patents and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said Patent Application, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, and the right to sue for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said EZ Dock for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Emest tutt	
ERNEST E. KNIGHT()	DEBRA L. KNIGHT
Dated: 11705	Dated:
Sams Models	Dalle Wander
LARRY D. MOODY	KOBBIN MOODY
Dated: 11/17/05	Dated:
TROY D. OSTRENG	
Dated:	
	FREEDOM MANUFACTURING, INC.
FREEDOM DOCK, INC.	
By: Jam D Mocky	By: ZMY
Name printed: LARRY D. MODY	Name printed: ERNEST KNIGHT
Title: President	Title: President
Dated: 11/7/05	Dated: 11/17/05

193378.2

Patent Application Assignment

The remaining FD Parties, and each of them, individually, by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and quitclaim unto said EZ Dock all right, title and interest they may have, either individually or collectively, in and to the said Patent Application and the invention disclosed therein, and all Patents and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said Patent Application, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, and the right to sue for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said EZ Dock for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Emest tyll	
ERNEST E. KNIGHT()	DEBRA L. KNIGHT
Dated: 11/7/05	Dated:
LARRY D. MOODY	ROBBIN MOODY
Dated:	Dated:
TROY B. OSTRENG Dated: 11/17/05	
FREEDOM DOCK, INC.	FREEDOM MANUFACTURING, INC. By:
Ву:	Name printed: ERNETT KMGHT
Name printed:	Title: President
Title:	
Dated:	Dated: 11/17/05

193378.2

The remaining ED Parties, and each of them, individually, by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and quitclaim unto said EZ Dock all right, title and interest they may have, either individually or collectively, in and to the said Patent Application and the invention disclosed therein, and all Patents and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said Patent Application, in the United States and all fereign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, and the right to sue for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said EZ Dock for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Emistry	Deboral & Bright
EDNEST E. KNICHT	BEBRAL KNICHT
Dared W TO	Dated: 11 17-05
LARRY D. MOODY	ROBBIN MOOBY
LARRE DE RECOGNE	RODIARMOGIA
Dated	Dated **=
TROY D. OSTRENG	
Dated:	
FREEDOM DOCK, INC.	By: EAU By:
By≆::	By: CAUV
Name printed:	Name printed: ERNEST KNIGHT
Title:	Fitte: President
Dated:	Dated 11/17/05

193378:2

Patent Application Assignment

Page:2 of 5

STATE OF MISSOURI)	
COUNTY OF) SS.	· g .
named in and who executed the ab	Nember, 2005, before me, a Notary RY D. MOODY, to me known to be the person cove Assignment, and acknowledged to me that is and purposes therein mentioned, as his own Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	LORI WARD
STATE OF MISSOURI)	Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Taney County
COUNTY OF) SS.	My Commission Expires Oct. 16, 2007
Public, personally appeared ROBI named in and who executed the ab he executed the same for the uses free act and deed. My Commission Expires: STATE OF MISSOURI) SS. COUNTY OF) On this day of Public, personally appeared ERNE person named in and who executes	Dember , 2005, before me, a Notary BIN MOODY, to me known to be the person love Assignment, and acknowledged to me that is and purposes therein mentioned, as his own Notary Public Notary Public Notary Scal STATE OF MISSOURI Taney County My Commission Expires Oct. 16, 2007
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires	

Patent Application Assignment

193378.2

STATE OF MISSOURI)) SS.		
COUNTY OF)		
On this day Public, personally appear named in and who execut he executed the same fo free act and deed. My Commission Ex STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF	red LARRY L ted the above r the dses ar	D. MOODY, to me know Assignment, and acknow	owledged to me that
On this day Public, personally appea named in and who execut he executed the same fo free act and deed.	red ROBBIN ted the above	MOODY, to me know Assignment, and acknown and purposes therein me	owledged to me that
		Notary Public	
My Commission Ex	kpires:		
STATE OF MISSOURI)) SS.		
COUNTY OF)		
On this day Public, personally appea person named in and who me that he executed the his own free act and deed	o executed the same for the	ne above Assignment, a	nd acknowledged to
My Commission Ex	xpires:		
1-1-01			

193378.2

Patent Application Assignment

On this day of, 2005, before no Public, personally appeared DEBRA L. KNIGHT, to me known to be	
named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledge he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, free act and deed.	the person d to me that
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
STATE OF MISSOURI)	
COUNTY OF)	
On this	the person d to me that
STATE OF MISSOURI) SS. COUNTY OF ("WISHIGH") KARRIE L. SCHULER Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Christian County - Comm.#057595 My Commission Expires Aug. 22, 20	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this, 2005, by [name]	day of
[title] of FREEDOM DOCK, INC., a Missouri corporation, on behoorporation.	alf of said
Ву:	٠
Name: Notary Public My Commission Expires:	

Patent Application Assignment

193378.2

Page 4 of 5

ı				_
KATHERINE A WILLIAMS				MY COMMISSION EXPINES, Februse Shope
3	ie.	==		£
7	<i>(1)</i>	Ę	,>-	ي. پر
3	S	8	25	ان دم
æ	:	-	Š	2
뽓	ğ	Ö	St. Louis Carrity	ພັ
₹,	₫ ,	Ē	بہ نیج	ĕ
w I	Notary Publ clary Seal	STATE OF MISSOUR		E E
₽;	ž			Ē
Ž				ֻ ~.
			- 2	⊵

STATE OF MISSOURL) SS. •
COUNTY OF	
named in and who execute	of November . 2005, before me, a Notary and DEBRA L. KNIGHT, to me known to be the person and the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own
Deborah of An	Notary Priblic
My Commission Exp	pires: 216-08
STATE OF MISSOURE))SS. ⁴
COUNTY OF)
Public, personally appeared in and who execute	of
	Notary Public.
My Commission Exp	pices:
My Commission Exp STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF SHOUNS	pices:
STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF SHOUNG	pices:
STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF SALUMENTS This instruments we NOV, 2005, b [title] of FREEDOM: DOC) ss.) ss. actnowledged before me on this 17 day of by Larry Moody (name)frequent of said

PATENT REEL: 016845 FRAME: 0660

STATE OF MISSOURI)) SS.
COUNTY OF)
This instrument wa NOV, 2005, by [title] of FREEDOM MANUF said corporation.	s acknowledged before me on this 17 day or by Enwat E. KNW [name] <u>President</u> ACTURING, INC., a Missouri corporation, on behalf or
m	By: Lobert E. Jones Name:
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
1-6-06	

193378.2

RECORDED: 12/02/2005

Patent Application Assignment

REEL: 016845 FRAME: 0661